

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 09/27/2022 @ 11:00 AM				SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT - PHASE IV NORTH HANOVER TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 23521 22C					
				Earle Asphalt Company PO Drawer 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727		American Asphalt 100 Main Street W Collingswood Hts, NJ 08059		Jersey Construction, Inc. 838 Piney Hollow Road Hammonton, NJ 08037	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID									
1	2" Milling and Recycling of Pavement	6,110	SY	\$4.88	\$29,816.80	\$4.80	\$29,328.00	\$8.50	\$51,935.00
2	Full Depth Pavement Repairs (If & Where Directed)	264	SY	\$8.45	\$2,230.80	\$50.00	\$13,200.00	\$125.00	\$33,000.00
3	2" Thick, 9.5M64 HMA Surface Course Paving	735	Tons	\$125.00	\$91,875.00	\$121.00	\$88,935.00	\$150.00	\$110,250.00
4	Install Raised Pavement Markers (RPMs)	28	Units	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$86.00	\$2,408.00	\$45.00	\$1,260.00
5	Remove and Replace Concrete Apron	22	SY	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$205.00	\$4,510.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00
6	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	75	LF	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$114.00	\$8,550.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00
7	Refurbish Existing Inlet	2	Units	\$1,999.05	\$3,998.10	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
8	Remove Sign and Post	2	Units	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$58.00	\$116.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
9	Remove and Replace Sign and Post	5	Units	\$315.50	\$1,577.50	\$370.00	\$1,850.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
10	Install Sign and Post	7	Units	\$260.53	\$1,823.71	\$290.00	\$2,030.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
11	Remove and Replace Asphalt Apron	43	SY	\$85.00	\$3,655.00	\$62.00	\$2,666.00	\$165.00	\$7,095.00
12	Install 4" Wide Yellow Long Life Epoxy Striping	3,660	LF	\$0.70	\$2,562.00	\$0.80	\$2,928.00	\$2.40	\$8,784.00
13	Install 4" Wide White Long Life Epoxy Striping	3,650	LF	\$0.70	\$2,555.00	\$0.80	\$2,920.00	\$2.50	\$9,125.00
14	Install 24" Wide White Thermoplastic Striping	18	LF	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$22.00	\$396.00	\$13.00	\$234.00
15	Slope Restoration	1,130	LF	\$3.90	\$4,407.00	\$10.50	\$11,865.00	\$31.00	\$35,030.00
16	Rip-Rap Bank Stabilization and Scour Pad	24	SY	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$265.00	\$6,360.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00
17	Traffic Director, Flagger (If & Where Directed)	40	Hours	\$81.43	\$3,257.20	\$81.43	\$3,257.20	\$81.43	\$3,257.20
18	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$161,213.13		\$184,519.20		\$301,170.20	
ALTERNATE BID 1									
A1	Tree Trimming	300	LF	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID 1				\$3,600.00		\$3,900.00		\$13,500.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BID 1				\$164,813.13		\$188,419.20		\$314,670.20	

*Planholders who did not submit bids:
Construct Connect